
 
 

 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

7/3/23-7/9/23 
 

For Date: 07/03/2023  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

23-48503        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-48505        0059 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-48509        0153 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-48511        0227 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-48515        0418 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-48517        0423 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-48521        0552 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-48526        0609:56 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5200] PILOT PRECISION - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

23-48538        0741 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-48570        0921 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-48585        1002:52 PAPERWORK SERVICE Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

         Refer To Arrest:    23DRF-74-AR 

            Arrest:    WARYAS, MARIECLAUDE       

           Address:    45 EASTERN AVE   DEERFIELD, MA 

               Age:    39 

           Charges:    Warrant of Apprehension 

 

23-48605        1055:34 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-48650        1329 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-48658        1405:16 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD MED CTR   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

23-48684        1535:04 NOTIFICATION Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-48701        1630:48 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOW OAK LN 

 

23-48707        1656 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-48715        1718:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

 

23-48725        1757:43 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-48729        1810 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-48749        1958:42 NOTIFICATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

23-48751        2011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-48759        2031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-48783        2209 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-48796        2316 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-48799        2350 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/04/2023  -  Tuesday  
 

23-48803        0018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-48804        0020 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-48805        0025 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-48806        0030 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-48809        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-48811        0111:41 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

 

23-48812        0112 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-48814        0212 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-48815        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-48818        0242 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-48819        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0965] SMITH'S INTERCONNECT - NORTH ST 

 

23-48820        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-48821        0355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

23-48822        0459 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-48824        0548 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-48830        0629 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + RIVER RD 

 

23-48856        0914:56 911 CALL Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-48869        0953:18 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 



23-48944        1413:52 GENERAL INFO Report Taken   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

23-48962        1533 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-48973        1604 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-48974        1607:02 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB PASSING TREEHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-48984        1630 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-48992        1645 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

23-48995        1700 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

23-48997        1707 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N MAIN ST 

 

23-48999        1717 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49000        1719:17 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-49009        1755 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49014        1814 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49015        1816:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49021        1832 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-49032        1908 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-49033        1908 INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49053        1954 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-49073        2119 FIRE WORKS Gone On Arrival   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-49077        2134:34 FIRE WORKS Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] IAO - N MAIN ST 

 

23-49082        2148 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49087        2203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-49091        2212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49093        2219 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-49102        2240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-49112        2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 07/05/2023  -  Wednesday  



 

23-49114        0006:58 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 35.6 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

23-49116        0015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

23-49119        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49121        0111 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-49122        0120 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

23-49123        0128 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

23-49124        0139:23 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-49127        0253 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49129        0342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49130        0344 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-49131        0408 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-49135        0553 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

23-49138        0607 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-49160        0734:03 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-49163        0741:21 Drill/Testing No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-49172        0812:34 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-49173        0819:47 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [ERV] E MAIN ST 

 

23-49282        1617 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-49285        1634:05 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [HAT] CHESTNUT ST 

 

23-49299        1723 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-49301        1723 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49303        1726 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + HAWKS RD 

 

23-49311        1808 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-49320        1828 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

23-49339        1952 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-49354        2036 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49357        2041:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49361        2046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49362        2057 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49364        2104:12 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49371        2118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

23-49373        2124 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49379        2139 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49382        2143:54 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 

 

23-49387        2216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49392        2222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 07/06/2023  -  Thursday  
 

23-49415        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

23-49421        0021 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49422        0025 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49424        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-49428        0140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49429        0145 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

23-49430        0159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-49431        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49432        0310 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-49433        0333 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

23-49434        0356:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-49435        0402 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE + GRAVES ST 

 

23-49437        0543 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-49438        0546 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 



23-49439        0553 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-49440        0602:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-49441        0617:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-49527        1258 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49580        1548:02 911 CALL Unfounded   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-49585        1557:53 911 MIS DIAL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-49588        1611:07 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-49596        1638 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-49598        1640 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-49599        1645 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49601        1651:10 TONE TEST No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-49606        1705:16 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49609        1723:00 SERVE WARRANT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

23-49618        1821:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49627        1852:06 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-49637        1952 NOTIFICATION Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYNTON RD 

 

23-49638        1955:31 GENERAL INFO Notification   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

23-49650        2019:02 ABANDONED 911 CALL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CELL TOWER - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-49658        2048 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

23-49664        2127 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49666        2137 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PARKING - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

23-49669        2145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49672        2202 CHECK WELFARE No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

23-49678        2229 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

23-49685        2344:59 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49687        2351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 



 

 

For Date: 07/07/2023  -  Friday  
 

23-49688        0003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49689        0011 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-49690        0011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49691        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-49693        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3620] 5&10 ANTIQUE GALLERY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49695        0128 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49697        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49698        0220 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-49699        0243 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49702        0323 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49703        0428 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49705        0555 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49707        0611 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + ELM ST 

 

23-49709        0616:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

23-49744        0919:39 OFFICER WANTED Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49748        0951:21 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    064518AC 

       Refer To Accident:    064518AC 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-42-AC 

 

23-49764        1104:44 Car vs. Deer Report Taken   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-43-AC 

 

23-49785        1310 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49786        1321:32 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 37.8 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

23-49809        1427:37 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

23-49814        1434 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-49822        1519:02 911 MIS DIAL ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-49961        2329 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 



23-49964        2347 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/08/2023  -  Saturday  
 

23-49968        0011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49970        0013:16 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49971        0018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49972        0024 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49973        0025 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-49976        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-49977        0049:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49980        0124 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49981        0136 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49983        0154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-49984        0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 9] SUGARLOAF MT DCR - SUGARLOAF MT RD 

 

23-49986        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-49987        0229 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49988        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-49989        0245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-49990        0439 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-49991        0442 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-49992        0505 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-49993        0529 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-49994        0556 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MASS DOT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-49995        0601:13 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

 

23-49998        0638:28 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    065981AC 

       Refer To Accident:    065981AC 

 

23-50005        0746:49 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GROMACKI AVE 

 



23-50014        0900:58 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-50075        1334:28 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

23-50084        1359:49 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-50099        1456:34 ASSAULT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN4321] CLIFFSIDE APARTMENTS/POOL - AMHERST RD 

 

23-50165        1500 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-50106        1516 OFFICER WANTED Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-50153        1854:56 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606A] STYLUS - ELM ST 

 

23-50170        2056:28 911 CALL Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

23-50169        2057:00 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ADAMS CT 

 

23-50191        2255:23 HARASSMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/09/2023  -  Sunday  
 

23-50205        0015:14 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD STATION ANTIQUES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-50212        0032:48 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-50221        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-50224        0142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-50225        0147 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-50226        0212 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-50227        0214 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-50229        0230:34 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-50230        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-50232        0313 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

23-50233        0443 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-50235        0525 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-50243        0719:04 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

23-50258        0850 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

23-50262        0902 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 



 

23-50269        0949 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-50283        1114 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-50302        1247 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + MATHEWS RD 

 

23-50305        1258:09 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

23-50307        1309 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

23-50311        1332 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + MEADOW OAK LN 

 

23-50322        1415 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-50327        1438:06 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T2819335 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-44-AC 

 

 

 

 


